## **19th Annual Ken Vandehei Memorial Golf Classic** September 21<sup>st</sup>, 2024 at the Mountain Brook Golf Club in Gold Canyon

Help support the 19th Annual Ken Vandehei Memorial Golf Classic Tournament. All proceeds benefit the Ken Vandehei Scholarship Fund, which awards College Scholarships each Spring to outstanding seniors graduating from the Higley Unified School District.

## **Event Information**

Format: 4 Person Scramble Date: Saturday, September 21st, 2024 Time: 8am Shotgun Start. (Starting Groups on Both 9's) Place: Mountain Brook Golf Club (5783 S Mountainbrook Dr, Gold Canyon) Check-In: Begins at 6:30am Continental Breakfast: 6:30am – 7:15am Awards Ceremony & Buffet Lunch: After Completion of Play

Review the sponsorship options and choose your option for supporting this wonderful event. It is our hope that Ken's vision of helping others will continue through your support in helping us in our goal of **"Sending** a **Dream Forward"** to our graduating Seniors.

Sponsorship Opportunities (Includes Foursome for Golf):

**Golf Hat Sponsor** (Chasse Building Companies, 1 Available) **\$2500** Includes Foursome and Branding

Ball Marker/Divot Repair Tool Sponsor (2 Available)\$2500Includes Foursome and Branding\$2500

Beverage Cooler Bag/Backpack Sponsor Closed Includes Foursome and Branding (Knackforge, Shade-n-Net)

**Golf Ball Sponsor** (State 48 Roofing) Includes Foursome and Branding

**Golf Towel Sponsor (Icon Roofing)** Includes Foursome and Branding **Breakfast/Lunch Sponsor** (Romulus, Sun Valley Masonry) **Closed** Includes Foursome and Sponsorship Banner

<b>Military Hole Sponsor (1</b> Available) Includes Foursome and Branding	\$2500
<b>Driving Range/Flagstick Sponsor (2 Available)</b> Includes Foursome and Branding	\$2500
Drink Coins Sponsor (2 Available) Includes Foursome and Branding	\$2500
Beverage Cart Sponsor Includes Foursome and Branding (2 Available)	<mark>\$250</mark> 0
Sponsorship Information Company Name:	
We would like to sponsor:	
Team Name:	<u>   </u>
Players:	6/
1 3	0/
24	1

Please Make Checks Payable to: Higley Achievement Foundation Mail Registration Form and Payment to: KV Golf Classic 16410 East Fairview Street, Gilbert, Arizona 85295

\*\*\* Donations are tax deductible and are recorded for your records. \*\*\* Higley Achievement Foundation - 501(c)(3) - EIN: 47-2107217 Thank you for "Sending a Dream Forward"!

Over \$340,000 Raised for Student Scholarships Over the Last 18 Years. For more information, contact Mark Swisher at <u>mdswisher@hotmail.com</u>, or call 480-235-5857.

Closed

Closed